“Underwriter”) named in Schedule A hereto for which US Tiger Securities, Inc., Newbridge Securities Corporation
and R.F. Lafferty
& Co., Inc. act as the representatives of the several Underwriters (in such capacity, the “Representatives”)
to sell an aggregate of Two
Million Two Hundred Thousand (2,200,000) ordinary shares (inclusive of an offering upsize in the amount of
 200,000 additional
ordinary shares) (the “Firm Shares”) of the Company, par value $0.0001 per share. The Company has
 also granted to the several
Underwriters an option (“Over-allotment Option”) to purchase up to Three Hundred And Thirty
 Thousand (330,000) additional
Ordinary Shares, on the terms and for the purposes set forth in Section 2(c) hereof (the “Additional
Shares”). The Firm Shares and
any Additional Shares purchased pursuant to this Agreement are herein collectively referred to
as the “Securities.” The offering and